must separately apply for a Hound Hunter Permit, subject to applicable limitations of IDAPA 13.01.15. (        )

07. Landowner Permission Hunts. Any person applying for a landowner permission hunt must have a 
permission slip including the name, address, and signature of a landowner who owns more than one hundred fifty-
nine (159) acres in the hunt area for big game species and seventy-nine acres (79) acres in the hunt area for game 
birds. (        )

08. Herd Health Landowner Permission Hunts. Any person applying for a herd health Landowner 
Permission hunt must have a permission slip including the name, address, and signature of the landowner who owns

[...]

time based upon each six hundred and forty (640) acres of eligible property registered by the landowner that are 
within the LAP controlled hunt area game management unit. (3-31-22)(        )

b. One (1) application may be submitted by a landowner with eligible property consisting of six 
hundred forty (640) acres to four thousand nine hundred ninety-nine (4,999) acres. A second application may be 
submitted for eligible property consisting of five thousand (5,000) acres or more. (3-31-22)

05. Left Oover Tags. Landowners with eligible property consisting of three hundred twenty (320) 

acres or more may apply for left-over tags following the random draw.

[...]

No more than two (2) LAP controlled hunt tags and no more than one (1) LAP controlled hunt 
extra tag per species may be issued to any eligible landowner per registration. (3-31-22)(        )

d. Only one (1) leftover LAP controlled hunt tag may be issued for eligible property consisting of 
between three hundred twenty (320) and six hundred thirty-nine (639) acres within a LAP controlled hunt area Game 
Management Unit. Only one (1) LAP controlled hunt tag may be issued for eligible property consisting of between 
six hundred forty (640) and four thousand nine hundred ninety-nine (4,999) acres within a LAP controlled hunt area
Game Management Unit. One (1) additional LAP controlled hunt tag may be issued to a landowner or designated 
agent(s) for eligible property in excess of five thousand (5,000) acres within a LAP controlled hunt area Game